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REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1
N by country




REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1

- by country

Unadjusted incidence
renal registries providing individual patient data

Serbia 66
Estonia 77
Montenegro 79 a
Finland 82
Switzerland 86
Iceland 86
Norway 98
UK, Scotland 110
Sweden 113
UK, Wales 116
UK, England 119
the Netherlands 120
Austria 121
Bosnia and Herzegovina 121 . . .
ghain, fragon 122 Unadjusted incidence
Spain, Navarre 1252 . . . -
Spain, Community of Madrid 126 renal registries providing aggregated data
UK, Northern Ireland 127
Denmark 129 Ukraine 53 b
Spain, Castile-La Mancha 1312 Belarus 76°
Spain, Castile and Leén 132° Latvia 94
Spain, Basque country 137 Lithuania 97
Spain, Extremadura 141 Croatia 132¢
Spain, Murcia 146 Albania 138
Spain, Cantabria 1492 Poland 146
Spain, Andalusia 149 Turke 150
Spain, Asturias 154 Spain (All 151
Spain, Valencian region 161 Kosovo 158
Spain, Galicia 167 Italy (7 of 20 regions) 160
France 169 North Macedonia 178
Romania 174 Slovakia 186 ¢
Spain, Canary Islands 174 o Israel 200
Belgium, Dutch-speaking 180° Tunisia, Sfax region 230 ¢
Spain, Catalonia 191 Portugal 243
Belgium, French-speaking 207° Czech Republic 243 ¢
Greece 279 Cyprus 283
All countries , , 144 . . All countries | : : 145 . .
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Incidence (per million population) Incidence (per million population)

a patients younger than 20 years of age are not included; ® patients younger than 18 years of age are not included; ¢ data includes patients receiving dialysis only



REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1

by country, adjusted for age and sex

-

Adjusted incidence
renal registries providing individual patient data

Serbia 61
Finland 77
Estonia 78
Switzerland 83
Montenegro 88?
Iceland 96
Norway 100
Spain, Castile and Ledn 106 @
UK, Scotland 107
Sweden 109
Spain, Aragon 111
UK, Wales 111
Spain, La Rioja 112
the Netherlands 114
Austria 116
Spain, Navarre 1182
Spain, Asturias 120
Spain, Bas%Lke Igoulntr(yj/ 121
, Englan 121 . . .
" benmark 123 Adjusted incidence
Spaln,IExtremadur:a 127 | d dd
Spain, Castile-La Mancha 127 @ iSstri idi
Spain, Community of Madrid 130 rena reglstr/es proviaing aggregate ata
Spain, Cantabria 130 @
UK, Northern Ireland 133
Spain, Galicia 137 .
Bosnia and Herzegovina 140 . Latvia
Spain, Andalusia 151 Lithuania
Spain, Valencian region 154 Croatia
Spain, Murcia 159 Italy (7 of 20 regions)
France 163 Albania
Belgium, Dutch-speaking 1662 Slovakia
Romania 172 North Macedonia
Spain, Canary Islands 173 . Israel
Spain, Catalonia 188 Tunisia, Sfax region
Belgium, French-speaking 221°2 Cyprus
Greece 235 Kosovo

297
310 °
314
336

TN T N TN TN T TN N T T O N |
[y
(o}
(s}

All countries 140 All countries 182

0 50 100 150 200 250 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Incidence (per million population)

Incidence (per million population)

a patients younger than 20 years of age are not included; ® data includes patients receiving dialysis only
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Mean age at start of KRT

renal registries providing individual patient data

Iceland

Serbia

UK, Wales

UK, Scotland

UK, England

Finland

Romania

Estonia

Montenegro

Spain, Navarre

the Netherlands

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Spain, La Rioja

Sweden

Norway

Denmark

Spain, Murcia

Spain, Community of Madrid
UK, Northern Ireland
Spain, Canary Islands
Spain, Andalusia

Austria

Switzerland

Spain, Aragon

Spain, Basque country
Spain, Valencian region
Spain, Extremadura
Spain, Catalonia

Spain, Cantabria

Spain, Castile-La Mancha
Spain, Galicia

Belgium, French-speaking
Spain, Castile and Ledn
France

Spain, Asturias

Belgium, Dutch-speaking
Greece

All countries

57.7

59.9
60.2
60.4
60.7
61.3
62.2
62.2,
62.3°,
62.8
63.3
63.4
64.0
64.1
64.1
64.2
64.3
64.3
64.3
64.7
64.8
65.7
65.7
65.7
65.9
66.1
66.3
66.6
66.9 2
67.12
67.4
67.6 2
67.6°
67.7
67.9
70.3
72.1

65.3

45

50

55

65 70 75

Mean age (years)

Mean age at start of KRT

renal registries providing aggregated data

Ukraine

Latvia

Tunisia, Sfax region
Lithuania

Kosovo

North Macedonia
Slovakia

Albania

Spain (All)

Israel

Italy (7 of 20 regions)
Croatia

Cyprus

All countries

] 54.0°
] 58.6
] 59.8 ¢
] 60.4
] 62.1
] 63.4
] 63.5 ¢
] 63.6
] 64.0
] 66.5
] 68.8 _
] 68.8
] 69.0
T T T T 64.3 T 1
45 50 55 60 65 70 75

Mean age (years)

a patients younger than 20 years of age are not included; ® patients younger than 18 years of age are not included; ¢ data includes patients receiving dialysis only

Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1

mean age
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REGISTRY

Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1

registries providing individual patient data only

Mean age at start of KRT Mean age at start of KRT
male patients emale patients
Iceland | 58.6 Iceland 55.4
UK, Scotland | 60.4 Serbia 58.8
Serbia | 60.4 UK, Wales 59.7
UK, Wales 60.5 UK, England 59.9
UK, England | 61.2 Finland 59.9
Estonia | 61.2 UK, Scotland 60.4
Romania | 61.6 Spain, Navarre 61.2°
Finland _ 62.0 pain, Murcia 61.5
. Montenegro | 62.1° Norway 62.1
Bosnia and Herzegovina | 62.5 the Netherlands 62.2
UK, Northern Ireland | 62.6 Denmark 62.4
Spain, Navarre | 63.42 Montenegro 62.5°
Spain, La Rioja | 63.5 . ~ Romanija 63.0
_the Netherlands | 63.9 Spain, Community of Madrid 63.1
Spain, Canary Islands | 64.0 Estonia 63.8
~ Sweden | 64.1 . Sweden 63.9
. Spajn, Andalusia | 64.9 _ Spain, Andalusia 64.5
Spain, Community of Madrid 65.0 Spain, Basgue country 64.7
Norway | 65.1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 65.0
_Denmark | 65.2 . Austria 65.2
. Spain, Murcia | 65.3 Switzerland 65.2
Spain, Valencian region | 65.7 Sé)al.n, La Rioja 65.3
Spain, Aragon | 65.9 . ain, Aragon 65.4
Austria | 66.0 Spain, Extremadura 65.4
. Switzerland | 66.0 Spain, Cantabria 65.4
Spain, Basque country | 66.4 _ Spain, Catalonia 65.9
. Spain, Extremadura | 66.8 Spain, Canary Islands 66.2
Spain, Castile-La Mancha | 66.8° . Spain, Asturias 66.3
Spain, Catalonia | 66.9 Spain, Valencian regjon 66.8
_ Spain, Cantabria | 67.2°2 Spain, Galicia 67.0
Spain, Castile and Le6n | 67.52 UK, Northern Ireland 67.1
Spain, Galicia | 67.5 . France 67.2
Belgium, French-speaking | 67.62 Belgium, French-speaking 67.5
France | 67.9 Spain, Castile-La Mancha 67.7 2
. Spain, Asturias | 68.6 Spain, Castile and Le6n 67.9 a
Belgium, Dutch-speaking | 69.9 2 Belgium, Dutch-speaking 71.22
Greece | 71.7 Greece 72.8
All countries : : © 655 . All countries ! : : ' 65.0 .
50 55 60 65 70 75 50 55 60 65 70 75

Mean age (years)

9 patients younger than 20 years of age are not included

Mean age (years)



REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1

-

Incidence by age category
for all registries

75+

526.5

65-74

45-64

20-44

0-19

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Incidence (per million age-related population)

by age category

Incidence by age category
by type of data provided by registry

100% -
90% -
? 28 31 24
80% -
27 27

70% - m 75+

60% - H65-74

. 28
50% - m 45-64

40% -
m 20-44
30% - 32 34
30 0-19
20% -
10% -

ol

0%
All countries Individual Aggregated
data data




REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1
) - by sex

Incidence by sex Incidence by sex
for all registries by type of data provided by registry

100% -
90% -

80% -
70% -

60% - I I
. 50% - I I
40% -
30% - 65 62 = Women

10% -

T T T 1 0%
50 100 150 200 All countries Individual Aggregated
data data

o

Incidence (per million population)




REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1

- by primary renal disease
Incidence by primary renal disease Incidence by primary renal disease
for all registries by type of data provided by registry
100% -
Unknown/missing 40.2 90% - 28 99
. 33
Miscellaneous 80% - Unknown/missing
Renal vascular disease 70% - 18 Miscellaneous
60% - 15 11 H Renal vascular disease
Hypertension = H tensi
50% - 1 15 e ypertension
Diabetes mellitus 32.4 40% m Diabetes mellitus
4
| ic kid dul = B Polycystic kidneys, adult type
Polycystic kidneys, adult type 30% - 22 23 m Pyelonephritis
Pvel hriti 20% - Glomerulonephritis/sclerosis
yelonephritis phritis/
10% - 4 4|
Glomerulonephritis/sclerosis 10 11 9
T T T T T 1 0% T T 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 All countries Individual Aggregated

dat dat
Incidence (per million population) at ate
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Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 1

by primary renal disease and age category

Incidence by primary renal disease
patients from registries providing individual patient data only

all patients

Glomerulonephritis/
sclerosis, 11%

Pyelonephritis, 4%
Unknown/ L
. Polycystic kidneys,
0,
missing, 22% ) adult type, 5%

Miscellaneous,

18% Diabetes
()

mellitus,
23%

Renal vascular
disease, 1%

Hypertension,
15%

patients younger than 65 years
of age at the start of KRT

patients aged 65 years or older
at the start of KRT

PN, 4%
Unkn/mi PKD, 3%
n zn({:/mss' Unkn/miss,
| ) e
Miscellaneous, Miscell DM, 24%
19% / iscellaneous,
17%

RVD, 1%

RVD, 2%




REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 91

) =

Incidence at day 91
by established modality

for all registries

Peritoneal dialysis 16.7
Transplant 5.5

Unknown / missing | 0.0

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Incidence (per million population)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

by established modality

Incidence at day 91

by established modality
by type of data provided by registry

i " . o
i 0 10

i H Unkn
i Tx

I 33 e PD

i mHD

All countries Individual Aggregated
data data



REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT in 2021, at day 91
- by established modality and age category

Incidence at day 91 by established modality

patients from registries providing individual patient data only

all patients patients younger than 65 years patients aged 65 years or older
of age at the start of KRT at the start of KRT

Peritoneal  Transplant, 2%
dialysis, 12%

0,
Transplant, 5% Transplant, 9%

Haemodialysis,
81%

Haemodialysis, Haemodialysis, 86%

74%




REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT, at day 1
- last 20 years (2002-2021)

Unadjusted incidence over time Adjusted incidence over time
all patients starting KRT all patients starting KRT
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Incident patients accepted for KRT, at day 1

REGISTRY

last 15 years (2007-2021)

(44014

- 0¢0¢

- 810¢

- 9T0¢

- ¥10¢

- ¢10¢

- 0T0¢

&
A
>
<
-
o
(o]
=
|7
2
-
Q
-
(o]
Q
=
(o]

- 800¢

900¢

(J]
S
-
| S
(V]
>
o
]
(&)
c
()
0
9
k=
©
(J]
d
wv
=
o m—
©
<

T T T T T T
o o o o o o o
(] < N N} < N
i i i
(uonendod uoiyjiw 4ad) asuapuj

T T
o o
o [c¢]
—

180

(4404

- 0¢0¢

- 810¢

- 910¢

- ¥10¢

- CT0¢C

- 0T0¢

all patients starting KRT

- 800¢

T T T 900¢

T T
o o o o o o
m oo 6 4 2

Unadjusted incidence over time

T T T
o o o
(] < N
—l — —l —

80

(uoneindod uoijjiw sad) aduapidu|



Incident patients accepted for KRT, at day 1

REGISTRY

last 10 years (2012-2021)
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REGISTRY Incident patients accepted for KRT, at day 1
- last 5 years (2017-2021)

Unadjusted incidence over time Adjusted incidence over time
all patients starting KRT all patients starting KRT
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REGISTRY Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

- by country




REGISTRY
-

Unadjusted prevalence
renal registries providing individual patient data

Montenegro

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Estonia

Iceland

Serbia

Finland

Denmark

UK, Scotland
Switzerland

Sweden

UK, England

Austria

Norway

UK, Wales

the Netherlands

UK, Northern Ireland
Spain, Community of Madrid
Spain, Cantabria
Romania

Spain, La Rioja

Spain, Castile-La Mancha
Belgium, Dutch-speaking
Spain, Basque country
Spain, Andalusia

Spain, Extremadura
Spain, Castile and Leén
France

Belgium, French-speaking
Spain, Navarre

Spain, Murcia

Greece

Spain, Asturias

Spain, Aragon

Spain, Galicia

Spain, Valencian region
Spain, Catalonia

Spain, Canary Islands

All countries

4342
680
826
843
869
958
989
1001
1007
1008
1009
1017
1019
1064
1068
1083
1163
11762
1184
1209
1242 @
1292 2
1309
1329
1339
13743
1382
1394 °
1413a
1444
1445
1463
1466

1506

1512

1525
1556

1188

250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750

Prevalence (per million population)

Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021
by country

Unadjusted prevalence
renal registries providing aggregated data

Ukraine 304b
Belarus 439b
Poland 509 ©
Kosovo 349 b
Latvia 600
Albania 604
Croatia 647 ¢
Israel 751 €
Slovakia 778¢
North Macedonia 790
Lithuania 856
Hungary 934
Turkey 993
Tunisia, Sfax region 1039 ¢
Czech Republic 1127

Italy (7 of 20 regions 1215

Spain (All 1386
Portugal 2003

All countries 954

0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250

Prevalence (per million population)

a patients younger than 20 years of age are not included; ® patients younger than 18 years of age are not included; ¢ data includes patients receiving dialysis only
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REGISTRY

Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

by country, adjusted for age and sex

Adjusted prevalence
renal registries providing individual patient data

Montenegro

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Serbia

Estonia

Finland

Iceland

Denmark

Austria

Switzerland

UK, Scotland

Sweden

the Netherlands

Spain, Cantabria

UK, England

UK, Wales

Norway

Spain, La Rioja

Spain, Castile and Ledn
UK, Northern Ireland
Spain, Basque country
Spain, Asturias

Spain, Community of Madrid
Romania

Spain, Castile-La Mancha
Belgium, Dutch-speaking
Spain, Extremadura
Spain, Galicia

Greece

Spain, Aragon

Spain, Andalusia

Spain, Navarre

France

Spain, Valencian region
Belgium, French-speaking
Spain, Catalonia

Spain, Canary Islands
Spain, Murcia

All countries

Prevalence (per million population)

4582
748
820
837
907
952
973
978
984
988
1009
1034
1035 ®
1037
1041
1041
1103
11092
1138
1163 .
1174 Adjusted prevalence
1. renal registries providing aggregated data
12112
1212
1262
1281 Croatia | 586 ¢
1310 Latvia | 592
1318 Albania | 621
1340 2 Slovakia | 848 ¢
1364 North Macedonia | 849
1432 | Hungary | 912
1484 Kosovo | 1053 ©
1497 Italy (7 of 20 regions) | 1070
1518 Israel | 1132°¢
1546 Tunisia, Sfax region | 1352¢
: . . 1168 . All countries : : . 968 .
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500

Prevalence (per million population)

a patients younger than 20 years of age are not included; ® patients younger than 18 years of age are not included; ¢ data includes patients receiving dialysis only
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REGISTRY

Mean age on 31 December 2021

renal registries providing individual patient data

UK, Scotland

UK, England

UK, Wales

Iceland

UK, Northern Ireland
Denmark

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Montenegro

Estonia

Finland

Norway

Sweden

the Netherlands

Serbia

Spain, Andalusia
Austria

Spain, Community of Madrid
Spain, La Rioja

Spain, Basque country
Spain, Murcia
Switzerland

Spain, Canary Islands
France

Spain, Catalonia

Spain, Extremadura
Romania

Spain, Valencian region
Spain, Cantabria

Spain, Navarre

Spain, Castile-La Mancha
Spain, Galicia

Spain, Asturias

Spain, Aragon

Belgium, French-speaking
Greece

57.1
58.3
58.4
58.5
58.8
59.5
59.7
59.8 2
59.8
60.2
60.4
60.5
61.3
61.6
61.8
62.2
62.3
62.4
62.6
62.9
62.9
63.0
63.5
63.6
63.8
63.8
63.8
63.9°2
63.9°
64.12
64.1
64.9
65.7
65.7 2
66.2

Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

mean age

Mean age on 31 December 2021

renal registries providing aggregated data

Ukraine

Latvia

Albania

Tunisia, Sfax region
North Macedonia
Kosovo

Spain (All)

Hungary

Italy (7 of 20 regions)
Slovakia

Croatia

52.8b

55.8

57.4
57.5°¢

Spain, Castile and Ledn 66.3° Israel
Belgium, Dutch-speaking 66.52 Portugal

All countries 62.2I

. All countries 62.5

45 50 55 60 65 70 45 50 55 60 65 70
Mean age (years) Mean age (years)

a patients younger than 20 years of age are not included; © patients younger than 18 years of age are not included; € data includes patients receiving dialysis only
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REGISTRY

Mean age on 31 December 2021

UK, Scotland

UK, England

UK, Northern Ireland

UK, Wales

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Denmark

Estonia

Iceland

Finland

Sweden

Norway

Montenegro

the Netherlands

Spain, Andalusia

Serbia

Spain, La Rioja

Austria

Spain, Community of Madrid
Spain, Basque country
Spain, Murcia
Switzerland

Spain, Canarx Islands
omania

Spain, Catalonia

Spain, Valencian region
France

Spain, Extremadura
Spain, Castile-La Mancha
Spain, Galicia

Spain, Cantabria

Spain, Navarre

Spain, Asturias

Belgium, French-speaking
Greece

Spain, Aragon

Belgium, Dutch-speaking
Spain, Castile and Ledn

All countries

male patients

Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

for registries providing individual patient data only

Mean age on 31 December 2021
female patients

Iceland 56.8
UK, Scotland 57.5
UK, England 57.9
UK, Wales 58.0
Montenegro 58.0°
UK, Northern Ireland 58.9
Denmark 59.5
Norway 59.7
Sweden 59.9
Finland 59.9
Estonia 60.4
Bosnia and Herzegovina 60.8
the Netherlands 61.2
Serbia 61.6
Spain, Community of Madrid 61.7
Spain, Basque country 61.9
Austria 62.2
Spain, Andalusia 62.2
Spain, Cantabria 62.2 2
Spain, Navarre 62.5°2
pain, Murcia 62.7
Switzerland 62.7
Spain, La Rioja 63.0
Spain, Canary Islands 63.0

63.6 . France 63.4
63.6 Spain, Extremadura 63.7
63.9 Spain, Catalonia 63.7
64.0 @ Spain, Galicia 63.9
64.3 Spain, Valencian region 64.1
64.62 Spain, Castile-La Mancha 64.2 @
64.62 Spain, Aragon 64.6
64.7 Romania 64.7

62.3

65.52 . Spain, Asturias 653
66.0 Belgium, French-speaking 66.1
66.2 pain, Castile and Ledn 66.1°
66.32 Greece 66.6
66.4° Belgium, Dutch-speaking 66.9

50

55

60 65

Mean age (years)

4 patients younger than 20 years of age are not included;

70 50 55 60 65 70

All countries : 62.2I

Mean age (years)



REGISTRY Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

- by age category
Prevalence by age category Prevalence by age category
for all registries by type of data provided by registry
100% -
80% -
65-74 2480 70% - W75+
25 25 26
60% - = 65-74
45-64 1436 50% - 4564
40%  20-44
20-44 452 30% | [ 38 37
0-19
20% -
0-19 | 49 10% -
T T T T T T 1 0% -+ T -+ T -+ 1
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 All countries Individual Aggregated

- . data data
Prevalence (per million age-related population)
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REGISTRY

Women

Men

Prevalence by sex
for all registries

0

250 500 750 1000 1250 1500

Prevalence (per million population)

Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Prevalence by sex
by type of data provided by registry

62

|
62 62 Women

® Men

All countries

Individual Aggregated
data data

by sex
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REGISTRY

Prevalence by primary renal disease
for all registries

Unknown/missing
Miscellaneous 145.2

Renal vascular disease

Hypertension

Diabetes mellitus 163.6
Polycystic kidneys, adult type
Pyelonephritis
Glomerulonephritis/sclerosis 167.5

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Prevalence (per million population)

288.1

Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

by primary renal disease

Prevalence by primary renal disease
by type of data provided by registry

100% -
90% - - 17
80% - 41 Unknown/missing

18
70% - Miscellaneous

14

60% - ® Renal vascular disease
0% | 8 m Hypertension

16 H Diabetes mellitus
40% - 16 "

n 15 B Polycystic kidneys, adult type
30% n n m Pyelonepbhritis
20% - Glomerulonephritis/sclerosis
10% -
° 16 19 13
0% T T 1

All countries Individual data Aggregated
data




REGISTRY Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021
- by primary renal disease and age category

Prevalence by primary renal disease
patients from registries providing individual patient data only

all patients patients younger than 65 years of age patients aged 65 years or older

Glomerulonephritis/
sclerosis, 19%

Unknown/
missing,
17%

Unkn/miss,

Unkn/miss,
15%

L PN 6%

Pyel hritis, 8%
yelonephritis, s7% Miscellaneous,

Miscellaneous, Miscellaneous,
18% M 21% 16%
/ Diabetes Polycystic kidnoeys, DM, 19%
Repal vascular el adult type, 9% RVD, 1% RVD, 2%
disease, 1% 16%
Hypertension,

11%




REGISTRY Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021

-

Prevalence by modality
for all registries

100%

80%
70%
Peritoneal dialysis . 50 60%
. 50%
40%
30%

20%
Unknown / missing | 1 10%

Transplant 410

T T T T T 1 0%
0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Prevalence (per million population)

by modality

Prevalence by modality
by type of data provided by registry

i 39 33
47
5
i s m Unkn
i mPD
J mHD
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REGISTRY Prevalent patients on KRT in 2021
- by modality and age category

Prevalence by modality
patients from registries providing individual patient data only

all patients patients younger than 65 years of age patients aged 65 years or older
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REGISTRY Prevalent patients on KRT

- last 20 years (2002-2021)
Unadjusted prevalence over time Adjusted prevalence over time
all patients on KRT all patients on KRT
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Prevalent patients on KRT

REGISTRY

last 15 years (2007-2021)
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Prevalent patients on KRT

REGISTRY

last 10 years (2012-2021)
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REGISTRY Prevalent patients on KRT

- last 5 years (2017-2021)
Unadjusted prevalence over time Adjusted prevalence over time
all patients on KRT all patients on KRT
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REGISTRY

Kidney transplantation rate

Kidney transplantations performed in 2021
by country

renal registries providing individual patient data
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a patients younger than 20 years of age are not included; ¢ transplantation rates are underestimated by 15% (b), 30% (c); ¢ patients younger than 18 years of age are not included



REGISTRY Kidney transplantations performed in 2021
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Deceased donor transplantation rate transplants from deceased donors, by country

renal registries providing individual patient data
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REGISTRY

Living donor transplantation rate
renal registries providing individual patient data
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REGISTRY Kidney transplantations performed in 2021
W by donor type

Kidney transplantations by donor type Kidney transplantations by donor type
for all registries by type of data provided by registry
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REGISTRY Kidney transplantations performed in 2021
| by donor type

Kidney transplantations by donor type

patients from regqistries providing individual patient data only

all patients patients younger than 65 years patients aged 65 years or older
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REGISTRY Patient survival on KRT

- by cohort

Patient survival
incident KRT patients

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure

100 -
90 -
80 -
g 70 -
2
Z 60 -
e}
3
o 50 -
S
g 40 -
e
a 30 - 1997-2001
50 | =2002-2006
2007-2011
10 1 ——==2012-2016
0 T T T T 1
0 1 2 3 4 5

Years since start of KRT
Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (67 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (24% diabetes mellitus, 19% hypertension / renal

vascular disease, 11% glomerulonephritis and 46% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.
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Patient survival on KRT
by cohort

Patient survival
incident KRT patients

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure
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Years since start of KRT

Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (67 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (24% diabetes mellitus, 19% hypertension / renal
vascular disease, 11% glomerulonephritis and 46% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.
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| Patient survival on dialysis
-

by cohort

Patient survival
incident dialysis patients

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure
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Years since start dialysis
Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (67 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (24% diabetes mellitus, 19% hypertension / renal

vascular disease, 11% glomerulonephritis and 46% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.



REGISTRY

| Patient survival on dialysis
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by cohort

Patient survival
incident dialysis patients

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure
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Years since start dialysis
Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (67 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (24% diabetes mellitus, 19% hypertension / renal

vascular disease, 11% glomerulonephritis and 46% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.
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Patient survival after kidney transplantation

Patient survival

by cohort

after first kidney transplantation

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure
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Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (50 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (14% diabetes mellitus, 10% hypertension / renal

vascular disease, 23% glomerulonephritis and 53% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.



REGISTRY Patient survival after kidney transplantation

- by cohort

Patient survival
after first kidney transplantation

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure
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Years since kidney transplantation
Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (50 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (14% diabetes mellitus, 10% hypertension / renal

vascular disease, 23% glomerulonephritis and 53% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.



REGISTRY
-

Survival probability (%)

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Graft survival after kidney transplantation
by cohort

Graft survival
after first kidney transplantation

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure
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Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (50 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (14% diabetes mellitus, 10% hypertension / renal
vascular disease, 23% glomerulonephritis and 53% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.



REGISTRY Graft survival after kidney transplantation

- by cohort

Graft survival
after first kidney transplantation

adjusted for age, sex and cause of renal failure
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Years since kidney transplantation
Survival probabilities were adjusted for fixed values for age (50 years), sex (63% men), and the primary renal disease distribution (14% diabetes mellitus, 10% hypertension / renal

vascular disease, 23% glomerulonephritis and 53% other primary renal diseases).

Cox regression model was used to calculate survival probabilities.



| REGISTRY Expected remaining lifetime
- prevalent patients (2017-2021)

Expected remaining years of life of the general population
and of prevalent dialysis and kidney transplant patients
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